
ORDINANCE 82-75 

TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND, THE PARKS AND 
RECREATION FUND, AND THE FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND OF THE CITY 

OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM­
INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. The City Controller may adjust the appropriations 
of the following budgets: 

Genera 1 Fund 

Fire Department c 

From: # 224 Fuel and Oil 

To: # 442 Purchase of Equipment 

Po 1 ice De~al'tment 

From: # 224 Fuel and Oil 

To: # 442 Purchase of Equipment 

Parks and Recreation Fund 

From: # 111 Salaries and Wages 

To: # 21 Office Supplies 
# 22 Operation Supplies 
# 24 Other Supplies 
# 32 Communication and 

Transportation 

Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 

Parks and Recreation 

From: 

To: 

# 399 Other Services and 
Charges 

# 400 Capital Outlays 

$ 2,500.00 

$ 2,500.00 

$17,000.00 

$17,000.00 

$ 7,500.00 

1,000.00 
2,400.00 
3,100.00 
1,000.00 

$ 7, 100.00 

$ 7,100.00 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by 
the Mayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the· City of Bloomington, 
Monroe County, lndiana,upon this tt; day of December, 1982. 

ATTEST: 

Pw~-w-,~ 
Patricia Williams,-city C~~ 

.__) 

(\. . ·. PRES ENT:D by . me 

v~,lw- w~, 
Patricia Williams, Ci 

to the Mayor upon this 1'-.Q day of December, 1982. 

Clerk 



SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this~ I day of December, 1982. 

SYNOPSIS 

Francis X. McCloskey, 
City of Bloomington 

This ordinance approves budget transfers within the general funds. 
General Fund transfers are needed in the Fire Department budget to 
cover the final cost of installation of a new generator and in the 
Police Department budget for the purchase of portable radios and 
telephone dictating equipment. A transfer is needed in the Parks 
and Recreation Fund for year-end routine operating expenses and in 
the Parks and Recreation /Federal Revenue Sharing Fund budget 
to complete the installation of the Older American Center elevator. 


